

G.R. 25/2002
Reg. 1528/14
CNR No.WBPU06-000045-2002
JO Code-WB01313

Order dated 12-05-2026 :-

Today is fixed for E/R of W/P/A.

The sole accused Subhas Yadav files a petition stating that he intends to plead guilty.

Ld. A.P.P. is present. Heard both sides. Perused materials in the case record including the C.S.

Accordingly, the accused person is examined as per section 251 of Cr.P.C. and the substance of accusation u/s 279/338/427 of I.P.C is stated and explained to the accused in bengali to which he pleaded guilty by saying “ami doshi”.

The plea of guilty by the accused appears to have been made voluntarily and hence the same is accepted.

Accordingly, the accused is found guilty of commission offences punishable u/s 279/338/427 of I.P.C and convicted u/s 252 of Cr.P.C.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

the convict Subhas Yadav is sentenced to pay fine of Rs. 250/- for the offence punishable u/s 279 of I.P.C i.d to S.I. for 3 days, Rs. 250/- for the offence punishable u/s 338 of I.P.C i.d to S.I. for 3 days and Rs.50/- for the offence punishable u/s 427 of I.P.C i.d to S.I. for 3 days.

Let a copy of this order be provided to the convict free of cost.

Recall W/P/A in respect of accused Subhas Yadav.

Thus, the case is disposed off.

Sd/-
ACJM- 2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/-
ACJM- 2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia